
569 

570 

57 1 
572 
5 74 

575 

577 

578 

580 

58 1 

5x3 

5x3 

5x7 

584, 

59 I 

592 

5 94 

595 
599 

JCCCAT (1 1 ) 569-644 (1 982) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 11 
1982 

CONTENTS 
Frontier Orbital Crossing and Ambident Keactivity in Phosphorus(Ir1) Systems with (p-p) n-Bonds 

Wolfgang W. Schoeller, Edgar Niecke 
Liquid-phase Synthesis of Olefins from Methanol with Cobalt Catalysts 

Michel Blanchard, Dominique Vanhove, Richard M. Laine, Francis Petit, Andre Mortreux 
New Cathodic Cyclodimerisations of 4-Pyrones Gilles Mason, Georges Le Guillanton, Jacques Simonet 
A Maximum in a Grunwald-Winstein Plot for a Limiting SNI Solvolysis Dennis N. Kevill, Mohd S. Bahari 
A Novel Type of Diazadiene Co-ordination Behaviour. X-Ray Structure of a Rhodium Complex with Bridging Azomethine 
Groups Heindirk tom Dieck, Jurgen Klaus, Jurgen Kopf 
Measurement of 1‘’”Pt Chemical Shift Anisotropy in Two Solid Pt Complexes. [Me3Pt(acetylacetonato)12 and [Me,Pt],- 
S0.4.4H20. Effect on Solution-state Spin Kclaxation David M. Doddrell, Peter F. Barron, Don E. Clegg, Carol Bowie 
Elimination-Addition Mechanisms of Acyl-group Transfer Reactions: A Novel E l c R  Mechanism in the Hydrolysis o f  
2,4-Dinitrophenyl 4-Hydroxybenzoate 

Sergio Thea, Giuseppe Guanti, Giovanni Petrillo, Andrew Hopkins, Andrew Williams 
An Efficient Synthesis of 6-Oxopenicillanic and 7-Oxocephalosporanic Acid Derivatives 

Daijiro Hagiwara, Kozo Sawada, Tetsuo Ohnami, Matsuhiko Aratani, Masashi Hashimoto 
A New Class o f  Benzoin Condensation Catalyst, the Bi-( 1,3-dialkylimidazolidin-2-ylidenes) 

Michael F. Lappert, Robin K. Maskell 
Binuclear Platinum(r1)-dppm Acetylides and the Formation of Fluxional Complexes o f  the Type (Pt(q1-dppm)2 (CZCR),] 
(dppni = Ph2PCH,PPh2) Paul G. Pringle, Bernard L. Shaw 
Synthesis and X-Kay Crystal Structure of Dipotassium [Tris(3,5-di-t-butylpyrocatech~~l~it~~)man~anate(1v)]-Acetonitrile 
(1/6), a Novel MnlV Tris(bidentate) Chelate Judith Ann R. Hartman, Bruce M. Foxman, Stephen R. Cooper 
Asymmetric Photopolymerisation i n  Chiral Crystals. An Example of a Chiral Resolved Monomer Packing i n  Two 
Quasi-enantiomeric Phases Jan van Mil, Lia Addadi, Meir Lahav, Les Leiserowitz 
A New Protecting Group Combination for Solid Phase Synthesis of Protected Pcptides 

Robert C. Sheppard, Brian J. Williams 
Anionic [ 1.21-Kearranjiements of 3-Alkyl- and 2,3-Dialkyl-thietan I-Oxides: Stereospecific King Contractions 

D. Neville Jones, Timothy P. Kogan, Roger F. Newton, Susan Smith 
The Photo-induced Stereospecific Formation of S)-Ethyl-l,4a-dimethyl-4,4a-dihydrocarbazole from N-Ethyl-2,h- 
dime t h y I dip he n y I a m  i ne and its Photo r e ac t i o n s Karl H. Grellmann, Ulrich Schmitt, Horst Weller 
Charge Separation o n  the Micelle Surface a s  Evidence for a Multi-step Hydrogen Transfer Mechanism in NADH Model 
Reduction Seiji Shinkai, Takaharu Tsuno, Osamu Manabe 
‘The Metabolism of the Diterpenoid Ijydrocarbon, ent-Trachylobane, by Gihherelfa fiijikuroi and the X-Ray Structure 
Determination of the Methyl Ester of ‘rrachylobagibberellin A4() 

Braulio M. Fragd, Antonio G. Gonzalez, Melchor G. Hernandez, James R. Hanson, Peter B. Hitchcock 
Synthesis of Adenosine 5’[(  R)a-  170]Triphosphate Gordon Lowe, Gaynor Tansley, Paul M. Cullis 
Form at ion o f 14y d r o pe ro x y B i s -e pi d i o x  i des i n Sensitized Photo -oxidized Met h y 1 Li nole n a t e 

Edwin N. Frankel, William E. Neff, David Weisleder 
600 Cotionic Rhodium( I) Complex-catalysed Asymmetric Isomerisation of Allylamines to Optically Active Enamines 

Kazuhide Tani, Tsuneaki Yamagata, Sei Otsuka, Susumu Akutagawa, Hidenori Kumobayashi, Takanao Taketomi, 
Hidemasa Takaya, Akira MiyasHita, Ryoji Noyori 

Raymond Baker, Richard H. Herbert, Andrew H. Parton 

Nathaniel W. Alcock, Christopher J. Samuel 

Peter J. Baugh, Ron Catterall, William S. Glaunsinger, Paul B. Williams 
Denise Baudry, Michel Ephritikhine, Hugh Felkin 

Virgil L. Goedken, Mark R. Deakin, Lawrence A. Bottomley 

601 Isolation and Synthesis of 3- and 3-Hydroxy- 1,7-dioxaspiro[5.5)undecanes from the Olive Fly (Dacus oleae) 

603 An Unusual Photodinierisation of a Pyrone Analogue; X-Ray Crystal Structure of the Principal Product 

604 Electron Spin Resonance Spectra of Aquated Alkali Metal Atoms 

606 The Activation of C-H Bonds in Cycloalkanes by Rhenium Complexes 
607 Molecular Stereochemistry of ;I Carbon-bridged Metalloporphyrin: p-Carbido-bis(5, 10.15,20-tetraphenylporphinatoiron) 

1 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1982 
609 Generation and E.S.R. Spectra o f  Some New Phosphorus-centred Radicals P,Ar,X. P(Ar)X. P(OAr),, PAr,(:O), 

Bekir Cetinkaya, Andrew Hudson, Michael F. Lappert, Harold Goldwhite 
610 Synthesis and X-Ray Crystal Structure of the Cluster Cation [ O S , ( ~ ~ - H ) ~ ( C O )  ,? (NCMC)~]  + :  an Example o f  an Unsupported 

Butterfly Os, Geometry 
Brian F. G. Johnson, .Jack I,ewis, William J. H. Nelson, Jose Puga, Paul R. Raithby, Martin Schriider, Kenton H. Whitmire 

612 Formation of 2,3-Bis(methoxycarbonyl)-l,4-benzodithiins by reaction of 1,3,2-Benzodithiazines with Dimethyl Acetylenedi- 
carboxylate Juzo Nakayama, Hideo Fukushima, Ryu Hashimoto, Masamatsu Hoshino 

6 13 Synthesis of Elusive 1,4-Dihydrocarbazolcs via Intramolecular Trapping o f  an Indole-2.3-quinodimethane 
Christopher Exon, Timothy Gallagher, Philip Magnus 

614 Multiple Methylene Insertion Reactions: the Crystal Structure of a Complex formed by Insertion of Methylene into ;I Pt-P 

Kazi A. Azam, Aileen A. Frew, Brian R. Lloyd, Ljubica Manojlovik-Muir, Kenneth W. Muir, Richard J. Puddephatt 
616 Natural Selective ‘H Labelling applied to the Study of Chemical Mechanisms; Labelling without Enrichment 

Gerard J. Martin, Maryvonne L. Martin, Franqoise Mabon, Marie- Jo Michon 
617 Epoxidation of Ethylene over Silver Catalysts modified by Sodium Chloride Akimi Ayame, Noboru Takeno, Hisao Kanoh 
618 Structure of Ajugarin-IV Isao Kubo, James A. Klocke, Iwao Miura, Yoshiyasu Fukuyama 
620 Crystal Structure of carenu-Poly-(thiocyanato-N)cadmium-di-Fc.-(thiocyanato-N)-(Thi[)cyan~ito-~’)~~diniuin-tris-Fc.(4-t-butyl- 

1 ,2,3-Triazole-N1:N’). A New, Alternating zig-zag Chain containing N-Bonded, Bridging Thiocyanate 
Lucas R. Groeneveld, Ger Vos, Gerrit C. Verschoor, Jan Reedijk 

62 1 Homologation of Ethcne over Supported Tungsten Oxide; Abnormal Formation of Branched Products 
Tsutomu Yamaguchi, Shuichi Nakamura, Kozo ’l’anabe 

622 Phenol-Keto Tautomerism in Tricyclic [ lO]Annulenes; Preparation and Properties of 7b-Methyl-2a,7b-Dihydro- 
Raymond McCague, Christopher ,J. Moody, Charles W. Rees 

624 A General Synthesis o f  Pyrroles from Aldehydes and Ketones Jack E. Baldwin, Jeffrey C. Bottaro 
625 Site-specific Bromination of Aromatic Compounds: a Rapid Method for Radiobromine Labelling 

Michael J. Adam, Thomas J. Ruth, Brian D. Pate, Laurance D. Hall 
626 A Short Synthesis of the 6-Epi-arteannuin B Skeleton John R. Williams, Thomas P. Cleary 
627 A Possible Indication of Ligand Effects in Alloying Ton G. T. M. Bastein, Frank J. C. M. loolenaar, Vladimir Ponec 
628 Total Synthesis of an Antitumour Antibiotic, (+)-Reductiomycin 

Makoto Ojika, Haruki Niwa, Yoshikazu Shizuri, Kiyoyuki Yamada 
629 Polymer-supported Thiazolium Salt Catalysts: A Model System for the Thiamine Dependent Enzymes 

Charles S. Sell, Linda A. Dorman 
63 1 Riosynthesis of Aflatoxins. Incorporation of [4’-2H,]Averufin into Aflatoxin I3 I by, Aspergillus J’lavus 

Thomas J.-Simpson, Amelia E. de Jesus, Pieter S. Steyn, Robert Vleggaar 
632 Biosynthesis of Aflatoxins. Incorporation o f  [2-2H,]Acetate and [ l-1-3C,2-zH,]Acetate into Averufin 

Thomas J. Simpson, Amelia E. de Jesus, Pieter S. Steyn, Robert Vleggaar 
634 Formation of a- Hvdroxyalkyl Complexes from the Reaction of Rhodium Octaethylporphyrin Hydride with Aldehydes 

Bradford B. Wayland, Bruce A. Woods, Viorel M. Minda 
635 Synthesis of 1,4-Diketones by Fluoride-catalysed Michael Addition and Supported Pernianganatc Oxidation 

James H. Clark, David G. Cork 
636 The Direct C-4 Substitution of Indole: An X-Ray Crystal Structure Analysis of 4-(Trimetliylsilyl)indole 

Anthony G. M. Barrett, Daniel Dauzonne, David J. Williams 
638 Isolation of a-Alkyl-iron(1ii) or Carbene-iron(1i) Complexes from Reduction of Polyhalogenated Compounds by 

Daniel Mansuy, Jean-Paul Battioni 
639 Formation of By-products during Sodium-Liquid Ammonia Reduction in Peptide Chemistry 

Istvan Schiin, Tamas Szirtes, Tamas uberhardt 
640 Synthesis and X-Ray Crystal Structure of the Cluster [Os,(CO),,{P(OMc),},]. an Example of a Hexa-metal Planar Complex 

Robert J. Goudsmit, Brian F. G. Johnson, Jack Lewis, Paul R. Raithby, Kenton H. Whitmire 
642 [Ru,(CO),(~c.-CO),(rIl,rl”.r?-indenyl)(r~-dihydroin~enyl)]: A Novel Planar Cluster with a Three-way Bridging Indenyl Ligand 

Amihai Eisenstadt, Felix Frolow, Avi Efraty 
644 Corrigenda 

PAr[N(SiMe?),] (:NSiMe,), and [P2Ar2]. derived from the Bulky Group c , H , B ~ [ ~ - 2 , 4 . 6  (=  Ar) 

Bond 

cyclopcnt [ cd]inden-2-(2H)-one 

Iron(i1)-porphyrins: the Particular Case of Halothane CF,CHCIBr 

@ COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1982 
I I  



J .  CHEM.  SOC., CCIEM. COMMUN., 1982 

AUTHOR INDEX 
Adiirn. Michael J . .  625 
Aclcladi. Lia. 584 
A k 11 t aga wa , S ii\ u in u . (3 I( 1 
Alcock. Nathaniel W..  003 
Aratmi. ILIutsuhiko. 578 
Aq’;ime. Akimi. 617 
Azam. Kazi A , .  614 
Hahari, Mohd S . .  572 
13akcr. Kayniond, 601 
Baldwin. .Jack E.,  624 
k i r rc t t .  Anthony G. M.. 636 
Biirron, Pctcr F. .  575 
Hastein.‘Ton G .  T. M. ,  627 
Hattioni. Jean-Paul, 638 
B ;i ti c t  ry , I k  n i se ~ h( J 6  
Raiigh, Peter J . ,  604 
E3lanchard. Michel, 570 
Hottaro, Jeffrey C.. 624 
Bottomlcy. Lawrence A , .  607 
Bowic, Carol. 575 
Cat tcrall, Ron, (d)4 
Cetinkaya, Bekir, 609 
Clark. James H.. 635 
Clcary, Thomas P.. 626 
C‘legg, Don E. ,  575 
Cooper. Stephen R . ,  583 
Cork. Ilavid G I .  635 
Cullis. Paul M . .  595 
D ;I Limn nc , Dit n i c I .  636 
Dcakin, Mark K . .  007 
de Jcsus. Amelia E. ,  63 1.632 
Docldrcll, David M.. 575 
Dorm;in. Linda A . ,  (729 
Efraty. Avi, 642 
Eisenstadt, Amihai, 642 
Ephritikhine. Michel, 606 
Exon . Christopher, 6 I 3 
Felkin, t lugh.  ( 7 0 6  

Foxmnn. Bruce M . .  583 
Fraga, H r a u l i o  M.. 594 
Frankcl, Edwin N . .  509 
Frcw, Ailccn A , ,  614 
Frolow, Felix. 642 

F u  k us h i ni a. H’i de o , 0 1 2 
Fu kuyaina, Y oshi yasu. h 1 8 
Gallagher, ‘l’imot hy, 6 13 
Glaunsinger. William S . ,  604 
Goedken. Virgil L.. 607 
Goldwhite, Harold. 609 
Gonmlez, Antonio G . ,  594 
Goudsmit, Robert J . ,  640 
Grellmann. Karl H . ,  591 
Groeneveld, Lucas R. .  620 
Ciuanti, Giuseppe. 577 
Hagiwara. Daijiro, 578 
Hall. Laurance D..  625 
Hanson, James R . ,  594 
Hartnian, J iidith Ann R. ~ 583 
El ash i mot o . Masas  h i . 5 78 
Hashimoto. Ryu. 612 
Herbert. Richard t l . ,  601 
Hernandez. Melchor G. .  594 
Hitchcock, Peter H. .  594 
Hopkins, Andrew. 577 
Hoshino, Masamatsu. 61 2 
Hudson. Andrew, 609 

Magnus, Philip, 613 Schrtider, Martin. 610 
Manabe, O\rtmu, 592 Sell. Charles S.. 629 
Manojlovik-Muir, Llubica. 614 Shaw. Bernard L-.. 581 
Mansuy, Daniel, 63x 
Martin. Gerrard J . .  616 
Martin. Maryvonne L.,  616 
Maskell. Robin K . ,  580 
Mason, Gilles, 571 
Michon, Marie-Jo, 616 
Minda, Viorel M.. 633 
Miura, Iwao,  618 
Miyashita, Akira, 600 
Moody, Christopher 1.. 622 
Mortreux, Andre, 570 
Muir, Kenneth W.. 614 
Nakamura, Shuichi, 621 
Nakayama, Juzo, 612 
Neff, William E. .  599 
Nelson, Wil1iam.J. H., 610 
Newton, Roger F., 589 
Niccke. Edgar, 569 
Niwa, I h r n k i ,  628 
Novori. Ryo j i ,  000 

Johnwn, Brian F. (i., 6IO, 640 Ohnami, Tetsuo. 578 
Jones, D.  Neville, 589 
Kanoh. Hisao. 617 
Kcvill, Dennis N.. 572 
Klaus. Jurgen. 573 
Klocke, James A.,  618 
Kogan, Timothy P.. 589 
Kopf. Jurgen, 574 
Kuho. Isao. 618 
Kumobayashi. Hidenori. 600 
Lahav, Meir, 584 
Laine, Richard M.. 570 
Lappert. Michael F., 580.609 
Le Guillnnton. Georges, 571 
Leiserowitz, Les. 584 
Lewis, Jack, 610, 640 
Lloyd. Brian R..  614 
Lowc, Gordon, 5% 
M a bo n . Fr ;t n c;u ise . 6 1 h 
McCaguc, Raymond. 622 

Ojika, Makoto, 628 
Otsuka, Sei. 600 
Parton. Andrew H. .  hOl 
Pate. Brian D. ,  025 
Petit, Francis, 570 
Petri I lo. Giovann i , 577 
Ponec, Vladimir, 627 
Pringle, Paul G..  581 
Puddephatt, Richard .I . ,  614 
Puga, Josk, 610 
Raithby, Paul R . ,  610, 640 
Reedijk, Jan. 620 
Recs, Charles W., 622 
Ruth. Thomas J . .  625 
Samuel, Christopher J . .  (303  
Sawada. Kozo, 578 
Schmitt, L‘lrich. 591 
Schoeller, Wolfgang W . .  569 
SchZjn, IstvAn. 639 

Sheppard. Robert C..  587 
Shinkai. Seiji. 592 
Shizuri. Yoshikazu, 628 
Simonet. Jacques, 57 1 
Simpson, Thomas J . ,03 1 . 632 
Smith. Susan. 589 
Steyn. PieterS.. 631.632 
Szirtes, ‘I‘amAs, 639 
Taka y a . Hide m ii s a , 600 
Takeno, Noboru, 617 
Taketomi. I’akanao. 600 
l’anabe, Kozo,  62 1 
‘I‘ani, Kazuhidc. 600 
l’anslcy. Gaynor, 595 
Thea, Scrgio. 577 
tom Dicck, Heindirk. 574 
Toolenaar. Frank J .  c‘. M.. 627 
Tsuno, Takaharu, 592 
Uberhardt, TnmAs. 639 
Vanhove. Dominiquc, 570 
v a n  Mil, J a n .  5x4 
Verschoor, (krri t  C . ,  620 
Vleggaar, Robert. 63 1.632 
Vos, Ger,  620 
Wayland, Bradford B.,  634 
Weisleder. David. 599 
Weller, Horst. 591 
Whitmire, Kenton H..  610 
Williams. Andrew, 577 
Williams. Brian J . ,  587 
Williams. David J . .  636 
Wiiliams. John R.,  026 
Williams. Paul H . ,  604 
Woods. Bruce A , ,  634 
Yaniada. Kiyoyuki, 028 
Yamagata, ‘I‘suncaki, 000 
Yamaguchi. .lsutomu, 62 I 

... 
111 




